2025 Canton Farmers' Market Community Partner Application

Grow with us at the Canton Farmers' Market!



501©3 nonprofits, musicians and those that provide educational demonstration are invited to set up onsite for free and receive a Facebook tag and mentioned on the market's website with a link to your website. In return, we ask that you share something with the community during your assigned dates and mention your participation in the market on your

social/website/newsletter.

Location, Dates and Hours

1. The Canton Farmers' Market will be held on 4th Street NW, alongside the 4th Street Shops, in between Cleveland Ave & McKinley Ave. It will be open every Saturday from June 28th until October 4th from 10am-1pm. **Due to the Hall of Fame Parade, the August 2nd market will be open from 12-**3pm.**** For GPS: 340 4th St NW, Canton, OH 44702.

2. Participants may begin to set up, starting at 8:30am. Market staff will not be onsite until that time. All set up must be complete prior to the market start time. Early booth breakdowns and departures are prohibited.

3. Open RAIN or SHINE, but we will close early if inclement weather occurs during market hours.

4. Most spaces are 10x10. Flexible sized & electric access spots are available by request. Community Partners are responsible for being self-sustainable and providing their own tents, **25lb+ weights in all 4 corners**, tables, chairs & displays.

5. Participants must keep their display within their allotted space unless prior permission is obtained.

General Guidelines

1. If unable to arrive by 9:30am, please do not plan to participate on that date.

2. All participants will respect the integrity of the market, its customers and each other, at all times.

3. No loud music, shouting at shoppers, unleashed pets, firearms or smoking on premises.

4. Participants must wear proper attire and keep their area clean and free of debris during the market, Then, promptly remove all personal items and dispose of all trash at the conclusion of each market.

5. Participants are encouraged to assist in promoting the Canton Farmers' Market.

6. Any dispute concerning products, rules or regulations must be appealed in writing to Know Your Roots. Know Your Roots has final say in settling any disputes presented. Know Your Roots has the discretion to ban vendors and/or guests from the market.

7. Know Your Roots shall have the discretion to deny any application should it be determined to violate the "spirit of the market." The spirit of the market includes, but is not limited to, a spirit that fosters community and inclusivity, and showcases vendors and their products primarily. Divisive, discriminatory, hateful, or noninclusive ideology and/or information shall automatically be deemed in violation.

8. No participants shall be involved in political or religious campaigning of any kind and the distribution of information that is political or religious related shall be prohibited at the Canton Farmers' Market.

9. No bummers please 🐵

Market Contact

Jena Grosschmidt - (330) 209-0809 or KnowYourRootsOhio@gmail.com Ryan Grosschmidt -330-575-7290

www.facebook.com/CantonOhioFarmersMarket/

www.instagram.com/cantonohiofarmersmarket/



2025 Canton Farmers' Market Community Partner Application

To participate as a Community Partner during the **2025** season of the **Canton Farmers' Market**, please complete the form below and submit it to **Know Your Roots** at

9690 Gans Ave NE

Canton, OH 44721.

What do you intend to share with the community?

Education	Give-a-Way	Class	Entertainment
Demonstration	Children's Activity		All Ages Activity
More details:			

Applicant Name:Applicant Email:Organization Name:Organization Name:Organization Phone:Organization Address:Organization Website:Facebook Link:Instagram Link:Organization Mission
Statement:

Applicant Printed Name:

Applicant Signature:_

